KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KOLLAM.

No: QSS I(3)640/18 Kollam,
Dated:13.06.2019

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office Kollam – Civil Excise Officer(Trainee)(Part I- Direct)(Cat. No. 340/2016)in Excise Department in Kollam District - Erratum Notification-issuing of – Regarding.

Ref:- (1) Ranked List No. 220/19/DOQ dated 08.04.2019. (2)Letter No. UFR 2-1/50007/2018-KPSC dated 10.06.2019.

It is hereby notified that the following modifications are made in the Main List of the Ranked List for the post of Civil Excise Officer(Trainee)(Part I- Direct)(Cat. No. 340/2016)in Excise Department in Kollam District brought into force wef 08.04.2019.

The Rank positions of Sri. Harilal .S and Sri. Rahul Krishnan with Rank Nos. 8 and 129 respectively included in the Main List of the Ranked List are cancelled and reassigned as A1 and 59 A respectively after awarding of extra marks to meritorious Sportsmen. Accordingly the revised entries in the Ranked List are as follows:-

MAIN LIST

Rank No.	Reg. No.	Name	Test	Wtg	Total	DOB	Community	Remarks	
A1	189109	HARILAL S	67.33	9.80	77.13	01/11/1995		SP	
1	189324	VISHNU-R	73.33		73.33	20/03/1991			
7	185739	HARISH C	68.33		68.33	09/09/1992			
8	DELETED								
9	165027	ARUN RAJ P	67.00		67.00	16/02/1993			
59	173342	VIJESH V	56.00		56.00	20/05/1989	EZHAVA		
59A	159502	RAHUL KRISHNAN	48.33	7.35	55.68	01/09/1992		SP	
60	168028	SHIBINLAL S	55.67		55.67	03/02/1993	M-MUSLIM		
128	157763	KAILAS NADH M	48.33		48.33	28/10/1991			
129		DELETED							
130	181241	JINU G	48.33		48.33	11/05/1993	SC-KURAVA		

The Rank List No. 220/19/DOQ dated 08.04.2019 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

BABURAJ R DISTRICT OFFICER, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE ,KOLLAM.

Approved for issue,

Section Officer